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To learn more about where the elements are coming from, click here.
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SUS Viscosity @210°F 98.4

ISO Code

TAN

TBN

Insolubles %
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Antifreeze %

Fuel %

Flashpoint in °F
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*THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

RT
SEI

ORP
PE

cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

95.995.7

19.3819.35

465465>430

<0.5<0.5<1.0

--

0.00.0   0.0

0.30.3<0.6

86-105

17.0-21.8

99.2

20.16

515

<0.5

-

0.0

0.5

100.8

20.54

505

<0.5

-

0.0

0.5

-

It’s normal to see metal after an overhaul (April 2017), but wear should improve as time goes on, and 
in this engine, wear was getting worse. After the sample from October with alarmingly high wear, the 
owner discovered that the spring on the air door had no tension and that was allowing the door to 
open upon take-off. The owner suspected that was allowing the engine to ingest sand or dirt (silicon), 
which was causing a lot of wear. Once the problem was repaired, wear levels started improving back 
towards normal.

Metals went up, then back down again in this IO-520-K. 
Can you tell what was going on?

https://www.blackstone-labs.com/report-explanation.php

